GORSKI, SOUTH 30 DEGREES 16 MINUTES 10
SECONDS EAST, THREE HUNDRED AND THIRTY-NINE ONE-HUNDREDTHS (300.39)  FEET TO AN IRON PIN
CORNER;

THENCE ALONG A LINE THROUGH THE LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF SWEET VALLEY SPORTLAND, INC.,
SOUTH 59 DEGREES 27 MINUTES 20 SECONDS EAST, ONE THOUSAND, SIX HUNDRED SIXTY-EIGHT AND SIX ONE-
HUNDREDTHS (1, 668.06) FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

Seized and taken into execution as the property of ROBERT E. BROWN, MARIANNE C. BROWN at the suit of WELLS FARGO
BANK, NA AS TRUSTEE UNDER POOLING AND SERVICING AGREEMENT FATED AS OF AUGUST 1, 2003 MERRILL
LYNCH MORTGAGE INVESTORS TRUST MORTGAGE LOAN ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2003-WMC3